

**Court No. - 89**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4208 of 2024

**Revisionist :-** Smt Soni

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Revisionist :-** Suresh Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.,Rahul Saxena

**Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.**

1. List revised. No one appears for the revisionist to press the present revision. However, learned A.G.A. and learned counsel for opposite party no.2 are present.

2. On the request of learned counsel for opposite party no.2 list this matter on 10th July, 2025.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

**Order Date :-** 13.5.2025

Sushil/-