



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4208 of 2024**

Smt Soni

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s)

: Suresh Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s)

: G.A., Rahul Saxena

---

**Court No. - 89**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

As prayed by learned counsel for the revisionist, list this case on 05.01.2026

**December 16, 2025**

Akbar

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**